
2021 North Greenville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-13   Conf: 23-9   Home: 15-5   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (376), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (5), Faile (4), Hudson (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Bivins (1),
Chlup (1), Monteith (1), Octavio (1), Senter (1), Stringer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Faile, John Michael .438 45-45 178 59 78 11 1 23 78 160 .899 29 2 34 2 .512 4 0 1-2 259 11 7 .975
1 Octavio, Gehrig .418 43-43 165 53 69 7 7 0 24 90 .545 30 5 21 2 .517 1 1 17-24 72 69 6 .959
4 Stringer, Ethan .398 46-46 176 55 70 17 1 5 44 104 .591 23 1 28 3 .454 7 7 16-17 90 3 2 .979
19 Senter, Josh .368 43-42 152 45 56 10 1 9 45 95 .625 25 2 35 3 .459 2 2 11-14 88 1 3 .967
20 West, Brady .351 45-45 168 44 59 12 2 11 53 108 .643 27 6 33 3 .453 2 0 2-3 132 3 2 .985
7 Angeli, Douglas .340 44-42 153 40 52 4 1 6 34 76 .497 12 4 30 4 .400 1 1 9-12 45 85 6 .956
39 Chlup, Marek .323 45-45 158 45 51 8 2 12 47 99 .627 33 7 25 4 .446 6 0 8-10 79 0 3 .963
5 Monteith, Pat .314 39-35 118 53 37 7 2 7 28 69 .585 41 1 36 1 .488 2 0 3-5 47 38 2 .977
24 Cooper, Nick 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
55 Gerardi, Jake .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Watt, Collin .500 3-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Zarra, Zach .419 15-5 31 9 13 4 0 1 6 20 .645 6 0 6 0 .514 0 0 0-0 12 14 2 .929
8 Cash, Jax .373 29-19 75 26 28 7 0 1 24 38 .507 13 0 14 2 .461 1 2 3-3 99 18 1 .992
9 Driscoll, Conner .333 21-1 18 5 6 0 0 0 5 6 .333 2 0 4 0 .381 1 0 0-0 6 13 1 .950
3 Hudson, Tristen .300 23-2 20 5 6 3 1 1 7 14 .700 3 0 6 0 .391 0 0 0-0 8 6 0 1.000
21 Holladay, Jordan .264 28-28 106 22 28 9 0 5 21 52 .491 8 5 25 1 .345 0 0 1-4 158 5 0 1.000
23 Tuten, Lex .216 22-11 51 10 11 4 1 0 14 17 .333 4 3 10 0 .310 0 0 1-2 9 22 5 .861
12 Price, Dawson .200 6-0 5 4 1 0 0 1 5 4 .800 4 0 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
0 Bivins, Cory .188 26-14 48 17 9 1 0 3 16 19 .396 15 1 20 0 .379 2 0 4-4 21 40 2 .968
28 Kaminsky, Andrew .111 13-0 9 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 1 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
17 Bouknight, Treyce .091 11-0 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 1 8 0 .286 0 0 1-1 26 0 0 1.000
37 Struthers, Ethan .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Taylor, Dawson .000 11-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
48 Taglieri, Zach .000 14-13 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
Totals .351 47-47 1651 499 579 105 19 86 457 980 .594 279 40 346 25 .449 29 13 77-101 1172 353 46 .971
Opponents .246 47-47 1500 216 369 65 6 45 195 581 .387 147 44 396 26 .328 18 12 39-47 1136 369 67 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Kaminsky, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
31 Westbury, Danny 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .100 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kirk, Ryan 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 2 4 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
47 Chestnut, Seth 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
30 Herlong, Brent 1.84 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 2 29.1 23 10 6 4 29 2 1 4 .215 0 2 0 2 0
36 Barolet, Nathan 2.25 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 3 2 2 4 8 0 0 1 .115 0 1 0 0 1
11 Taylor, Dawson 2.70 1-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 4 3 3 9 21 0 0 0 .114 1 3 0 0 0
38 Kight, Stephen 3.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 3 2 2 1 4 1 0 1 .176 0 0 0 1 0
29 Fields, Reece 3.48 5-2 12 6 0 0-2 1 41.1 39 19 16 14 33 5 0 2 .257 4 3 0 2 0
33 Hickert, Grayson 3.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 3 2 2 4 6 2 0 0 .200 0 0 0 2 1
18 Chapman, Logan 3.97 7-3 12 11 2 0-1 0 65.2 61 32 29 34 61 15 0 5 .244 5 6 1 2 0
3 Hudson, Tristen 4.24 0-2 13 0 0 0-1 2 17.0 15 8 8 6 18 1 1 1 .234 1 6 0 1 1
48 Taglieri, Zach 4.28 7-1 13 13 1 1-0 0 67.1 67 37 32 19 63 12 1 9 .259 2 0 0 6 1
25 Love, JK 4.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
42 Takac, Noah 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 .235 1 0 0 0 0
27 Garner, Ethan 4.53 6-1 11 9 1 0-0 0 43.2 45 27 22 11 40 7 1 4 .259 2 6 0 1 1
22 Powell, Jordan 4.91 0-0 10 0 0 0-2 0 11.0 12 7 6 8 12 1 0 0 .255 4 4 2 0 0
16 Ryder, Christian 5.16 5-1 13 8 0 0-2 1 45.1 45 30 26 10 43 13 1 8 .257 3 4 0 1 6
10 Mintz Jr., Kevin 5.79 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 4 5 3 6 8 2 0 2 .200 0 1 0 0 0
51 Nichols, Hank 6.00 0-0 9 0 0 0-1 0 6.0 7 4 4 3 10 0 0 1 .269 0 1 0 0 0
8 Cash, Jax 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 6.2 7 7 6 3 8 1 0 0 .259 2 3 0 0 0
35 Dailey, Matthew 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 3 4 0 0 0 .353 1 2 0 0 1
34 Lembcke, Jared 14.21 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 10 10 1 6 1 0 4 .321 0 1 1 0 0



32 Callahan, Duncan 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 4 2 3 1 0 2 .462 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.31 34-13 177 47 4 5 6 390.2 369 216 187 147 396 65 6 45 .246 29 44 4 18 12
Opponents 10.04 13-34 203 47 4 1 3 378.3 579 499 423 279 346 105 19 86 .351 96 40 8 29 13

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Cash (3), Faile (3), West (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Kight 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (77-92),
Faile (28-32), Chapman (14-15), Cash (6-9), Taglieri (5-7), Hudson (4-4), West (4-4), Fields (3-5), Herlong (3-4), Garner (2-4), Ryder (2-2),
Bouknight (1-1), Dailey (1-1), Kirk (1-1), Love (1-1), Powell (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   



2021 North Greenville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 22, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Holladay, Jordan 163 158 5 0 1.000 15 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bouknight, Treyce 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Hudson, Tristen 14 8 6 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
48 Taglieri, Zach 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
16 Ryder, Christian 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kaminsky, Andrew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gerardi, Jake 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Kight, Stephen 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Taylor, Dawson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Cooper, Nick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Price, Dawson 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Barolet, Nathan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Herlong, Brent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
33 Hickert, Grayson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Nichols, Hank 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Cash, Jax 118 99 18 1 .992 1 6 3 .667 3 0
20 West, Brady 137 132 3 2 .985 6 4 0 1.000 1 0
4 Stringer, Ethan 95 90 3 2 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Monteith, Pat 87 47 38 2 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Faile, John Michael 277 259 11 7 .975 4 28 4 .875 3 0
0 Bivins, Cory 63 21 40 2 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Senter, Josh 92 88 1 3 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Chlup, Marek 82 79 0 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Octavio, Gehrig 147 72 69 6 .959 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Angeli, Douglas 136 45 85 6 .956 13 0 0 — 0 0
9 Driscoll, Conner 20 6 13 1 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
99 Zarra, Zach 28 12 14 2 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
27 Garner, Ethan 8 1 6 1 .875 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Tuten, Lex 36 9 22 5 .861 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Chapman, Logan 7 1 4 2 .714 0 14 1 .933 0 0
35 Dailey, Matthew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Callahan, Duncan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Westbury, Danny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lembcke, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Love, JK 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Powell, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Mintz Jr., Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Takac, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Fields, Reece 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Kirk, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Chestnut, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Watt, Collin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Struthers, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1571 1172 353 46 .971 77 38 7 .837 7 0
Opponents 1572 1136 369 67 .957 80 77 22 .778 4 0


